2015 SCHEDULE OF NON-REGULATED SERVICES TARIFFS

Effective from 1% February 2015

All rates quoted exclude GST

+ PNG Ports Corporation Limited reserves the right to alter or vary any or all of these charges at
any time.

« The rates quoted in this document and any arising out of it are subject to the current standard
conditions of service of PNG Port Corporation Limited

1.0PILOTAGE
PILOTAGE FEES & CHARGES - SCHEDULE 1
Pilotage Schedule Fees .
2015 Rates Formula
Overseas - Pilotage Movements Kina ( Ex- GST)
Gross Tonnage Range - i
<5000 GRT x Rate x Per
- — | 0.76 _ Ship
5000 - 14999 | GRT x Rate x Per
0.79 | Ship
15000 - 24999 ' GRT x Rate x Per
- _ (.93 Ship i
25000 - 34999 | GRT x Rate x Per
1M Ship
35000 - 44999 | GRT x Rate x Per
1.18 Ship
>45000 GRT x Rate x Per
I 1.0 Ship
Coastal - Pilotage Movement GRT x Rate x Per
<5000 | 0.57 Ship
Note: Minimum of 2 movements and maximum of 4 movements. An additional 50% of the schedule (1)
fee is applicable thereafter, for every movement.
ADDITIONAL PILOTAGE - SCHEDULE 2 = )
Pilot Fees Rate x Per
I 22481 | Movement
Tanker Rate x Per
e —— - 22491 ‘Movement
Pilot Boat




Pilot Boat Charge — Overseas/Coastal { Hour or part thereof) 658.98 Hour x Rate

Private Hire — Pilot Boat (Hour or part thereof) 1,124.54 Hour x Rate
SPECIAL CHARGES ~ SCHEDULE 3

Hour x Rate

Pilotage/Non- compulsory ports - Overseas/Coastal (12 hours or
887.24

part thereof)

*Private Facilities in Non - Declared Pilotage Area { e.g. Basamuk or Lihir) — additional fee up to 100% of

the schedule 1 fee is applicable

*Request for a specific class of Pilotage - Rate provided on Application

Note: * is subject to signing of a specific indemnity Agreement
PILOTAGE EXEMPTION FEES - SCHEDULE 4
‘Application for Pilotage exemption/ renewal — fee (non

refundable) 281.14 Per Annum
Pilotage Exemptlgn Certificate/ Renewal 112454 Per Annum

{ Blanket Exemption )

Application of Area of Pilotage - Fee 562.27 Per Annum
Application of Extension of Validity - Fee 562.27 Per Annum/Vessel
2.0 STORAGE

» Export cargo will receive 5 free days storage in the Port prior to the declared ships ETA.

* Import cargo will receive 5 free days storage in the Port from the ships departure date.

» Transshipment cargo will receive 5 free storage days at the Port of Transshipment for the first
(inbound) carrier.

« Transshipment cargo will receive 5 free storage days at the Port of Transshipment for the second
(outbound) carrier.

» There is no long term storage available for empty international containers at the Ports of Port
Moresby, Lae and Kimbe. Containers left in these ports past the allowed 5 free days discharge or
back-loading will attract penalty fees.

2.1 Empty Container Storage Rates

| EMPTY CONTAINER STORAGE (For containers left in the Port past 2015 Rates Formula
the free period) Kina (Ex-GST)
International Empty Containers for Port Moresby, Lae & Kimbe only -
Penalty Charges
Empty Container Storage (60ft) — international - (After 5 consecutive free 5104 Unit x Day x Rate
days)—Day 6 &7
Empty Container Storage (60ft} — international - Day 8 to 14 102.09 Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container Storage (601t) — international- Day 15 & onwards 204.16 Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container Storage (48ft) — international - (After 5 consecutive free 40.83 Unit x Day x Rate
days)-Day 6 &7
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| Empty Container Storage {48ft) — international - Day 8 to 14 81.66 Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container Storage (48ft) — international- Day 15 & onwards 163.33 Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container Storage (45ft) — international - {After 5 consecutive free 38.28 Unit x Day x Rate
days)-Day 6 &7
Empty Container Storage (45ft) - international - Day 8 to 14 76.56 Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container Storage (45ft) - internaticnal- Day 15 & onwards 53.12 Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container Storage (40ft) — international - (After 5 consecutive free 34.03 Unit x Day x Rate
days)-Day 6 &7
Empty Container Storage (40ft) - international - Day 8 to 14 £8.06 Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container Storage (40ft) - international- Day 15 & onwards 136.11 | Unit x Day x Rate
' Empty container storage {20ft} — international- ( After 5 consecutive free 17.01 | Unit x Day x Rate
| days)-Day6&7
Empty container storage (20ft) - international- Day 8 to 14 34.03 | Unit x Day x Rate
| Empty container storage (20ft) - international- Day 15 & onwards £8.06 Unit x Day x Rate
Empty container storage (10/9m3) - international- { After 5 consecutive 8.50 | Unit x Day x Rate
free days) -Day 6 & 7 1
Empty container storage (10/9m3) — international- Day 8 to 14 17.01 | Unit x Day x Rate
| Empty container storage (10/9m3) — international- Day 15 & onwards 34.03 | Unit x Day x Rate
' Empty container storage (4m3/D-Box) - international- ( After 5 consecutive 425 Unit x Day x Rate
| free days)-Day 6 &7 -
Empty container storage (4m3/D-Box) - international- Day 8 to 14 8.50 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty container storage (4m3/D-Box) - international- Day 15 & onwards 17.0 | Unit x Day x Rate
ey B | Bt RN}
| Coastal Empty Containers for All Ports including Port Moresby, Lae &
Kimbe and International Empty Containers for Ports excluding Port
Moresby, Lae and Kimbe - Storage Charges
| Empty Container Storage (60ft) - Coastal/International — (After 5 38.26 | Unit x Day x Rate
consecutive free days)
Empty Container Storage (48ft) ~ Coastal/International - (After 5 31.41 Unit x Day x Rate
| consecutive free days)
Empty Container Storage (45ft) — Coastal/International — (After 5 29 45 Unit x Day x Rate
consecutive free days) |
' Empty Container Storage (40ft) — Coastal/International — (After 5 26,18 Unit x Day x Rate
cconsecutive free days)
' Empty Container Storage (20ft) — Coastal/International - (After 5 13.08 Unit x Day x Rate
| consecutive free days)
Empty Container Storage (10/9m3) - Coastal/ International- (After 5 817 Unit x Day x Rate
consecutive free days) _
Empty Container Storage (4m3/D-Box) — Coastalfinternational — {After 5 4,58 Unit x Day x Rate
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| consecutive free days)

2.2 FCL and LCL Container Storage Charges
I 2015 Ratas E—
FCL & LCL CONTAINER STORAGE | Kina (Ex-GST) |
International FCL & LCL Containers - Port Moresby, Lae & Kimbe
only - Storage Charges 1 _
FCL & LCL Container Storage (60ft)- International -(After 5 consecutive 328,63 Unit x Day x
free days)-Day 6 & 7 Rate
FCL & LCL Container storage (60ft) —International- Day 8 to 14 389,30 Unit x Day x
Rate
FCL & LCL Container storage (60ft) — International- Day 15 & onwards 469.97 Unit x Day x
| Rate
" FCL & LCL Container Storage (60ft) - International Import (Pom Only) - 469,97 Unit x Day x
| Day 15 to 21 Rate
FCL & LCL Container Storage (60ft) — International Import {Pom Only) - 1174.92 Unit x Day x
| Day 22 & Onwards Rate
| FCL & LCL Container Storage {48ft}- International -(After 5 consecutive 26280 | Unitx Dayx
 free days)-Day 6 &7 | Rate
FCL & LCL Container storage (48ft) —International- Day 8 to 14 319,44 | Unit x Day x
_ | Rate
FCL & LCL Container storage (48ft) — International- Day 15 & onwards 375.98 Unit x Day x
Rate
FCL & LCL Container Storage (48ft) - International Import (Pom Only} - 375.98 | Unit x Day x
 Day 15t0 21 Rate
FCL & LCL Container Storage {48ft) - [nternational Import (Pom Only) - 939,54 Unit x Day x
Day 22 & Onwards | | Rate
| Z
"FCL & LCL Container Storage (45ft)- International -(After 5 consecutive | 24647 Unit x Day x
free days)-Day 6 & 7 ! | Rate
FCL & LCL Container storage (45ft) —International- Day 8 to 14 ‘ 299,48 Unit x Day x
Rate
'FCL & LCL Container storage (45ft) - International- Day 15 & onwards | 35248 | Unitx Day
L Rate
j_| 1
FCL & LCL Container Storage (45ft) — International Import (Pom Only) - ‘ 352 48 Unit x Day x
Day15t021 | Rate
FCL & LCL Container Storage (45ft) — International Import (Pom Only) - ‘ 881.19 Unit x Day x
Day 22 & Onwards Rate
) j .
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FCL & LCL Container Storage (40ft)- International -(After 5 consecutive 219.08 Unit x Day x
free days)-Day 6 & 7 Rate
FCL & LCL Container storage (40ft) —International- Day 8 to 14 266.20 Unit x Day x
| Rate
FCL & LCL Container storage (40ft) — International- Day 15 & onwards 3133 Unit x Day x
Rate
FCL & LCL Container Storage (40ft) - International Import (Pom Only) - 33 Unit x Day x
Day 15 fo 21 Rate
FCL & LCL Container Storage (40t} — International Import (Pom Only) - 783.28 Unit x Day x
Day 22 & Onwards Rate
' FCL & LCL Container Storage (20ft)-International- (After 5 consecutive | 109,54 Unit x Day x
 free days) -Day 6 &7 | Rate
| FCL & LCL Container Storage {20ft) - International-Day 8 to 14 1331 Unit x Day x
Rate
FCL & LCL Container Storage {20ft) — International- Day 15 & onwards 156.66 Unit x Day x
| Rate
"FCL & LCL Container Storage (20ft) - International Import (Pom Only) - 156.66 Unit x Day x
| Day 15t0 21 | Rate
FCL & LCL Container Storage (20ft) — International Import (Pom Only) - 391.64 Unit x Day x
| Day 22 & Onwards | | Rate
| j :
"FCL & LCL Container Storage (10/9m3)- International -(After 5 ‘ 54.78 Unit x Day x
| consecutive free days)-Day 6 & 7 == Rate
| FCL & L.CL Container storage {10/9m3) —International- Day 8 to 14 ‘ B66.55 ' Unit x Day x
——r— o — - Rate
' FCL & LCL Container storage (10/9m3) - International- Day 15 & onwards | 78.32 Unit x Day x
| Rate
| FCL & LCL Container Storage (10/9m3) ~ International [mport (Pom Only) 78.32 Unit x Day x
-Day15to 21 Rate
FCL & LCL Container Storage (10/9m3 - International Import (Pom Only) 185.82 Unit x Day x
- Day 22 & Onwards Rate
FCL & LCL Container Storage (4m3/D-Box)-International- (After 5 2738 Unit x Day x
consecutive free days) -Day 6 &7 I Rate
FCL & LCL Container Storage {4m3/D-Box) — International-Day 8 to 14 33.28 Unit x Day x
Rate
FCL & LCL Container Storage (4m3/D-Box)) - International- Day 15 & 3817 Unit x Day x
onwards Rate
FCL & LCL Container Storage (4m3/D-Box) - International Import (Pom 3917 Unit x Day x
Only) - Day 15 to 21 Rate
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| onwards

. onwards

| onwards

onwards

onwards

FCL & LCL Container Storage (4m3/D-Box} - International Import (Pom 97.91 Unit x Day x
' Only) - Day 22 & Onwards Rate
Coastal FCL&LCL Containers for All Ports including Port Moresby,
Lae & Kimbe and International FCL&LCL Containers for Ports
_ excluding Port Moresby, Lae & Kimbe - Storage Charges —— —
FCL&LCL Container Storage (60ft}-Coastal/[nternational -(After 5 187,28 Unit x Day x
consecutive free days)-Day 6&7 - Rate
FCL & LCL Container storage (60ft) — Coastal/International - Day 8 to 14 257.95 Unit x Day x
Rate
| FCL & LCL Container storage (60ft) — Coastal/International - Day 15 & 328.63 Unit x Day x
| Rate
"FCLALCL Container Storage (48f()-Coastal/international -(After 5 149.82 | Unitx Dayx
| consecutive free days)-Day 6&7 | Rate
' FCL & LCL Container storage (48ft) — Coastal/International - Day 8 to 14 206.36 Unit x Day x
. | Rate
'FCL & LCL Container storage (48ft) — Coastal/Intemational - Day 15 & 262 90 Unit x Day x
| Rate
] |
| FCL&LCL Container Storage (45ft}-Coastal/International -(After 5 14046 | Unitx Dayx
consecutive free days)-Day 6&7 | Rate
| FCL & LCL Container storage (45ft) — Coastalf/International - Day 8 to 14 193.47 Unit x Day x
Rate
| FCL & LCL Container storage (45t) — Coastal/International - Day 15 & 24647 Unit x Day x
Rate
" FCL&LCL Container Storage (40ft)-Coastal/international -(After 5 124.86 Unit x Day x
' consecutive free days)-Day 6&7 Rate
FCL & LCL Container storage (40ft) — Coastal/Intemational - Day 8 o 14 171.97 Unit x Day x
Rate
FCL & LCL Container storage (40ft) — Coastal/Intemational - Day 15 & 219.08 Unit x Day x
- Rate
FCL&LCL Container Storage (20ft)-Coastal/International -(After 5 free 62.42 Unit x Day x
consecutive days)-Day 6&7 | Rate
FCL & LCL Container Storage (20ft) — Coastal/International - Day 8 to 14 85.98 Unit x Day x
Rate
'FCL&LCL Container Storage (20ft) — Coastal/International - Day 15 & 108.54 Unit x Day x
Rate
FCL & LCL Container Storage (10/9m3) — Coastal/International- {After 5 322 Unit x Day x
consecutive free days) — Day 6 & 7 | Rate
FCL & LCL container storage (10/9m3) — Coastal/International - Day 8 to 42,99 " Unit x Day x
Rate

14
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FCL & LCL container storage (10/9m3) — Coastalfinternational- Day 15 & 54.78 Unit x Day x
~onwards Rate
FCL & LCL Container Storage (4m3/D-Box) — Coastal/International - (After 15.61 Unit x Day x
5 consecutive free days) - Day 6 & 7 Rate
FCL & LCL container storage (4m3/D-Box) — Coastal/International - Day 8 21.50 Unit x Day x
to 14 Rate
FCL & LCL container storage (4m3/D-Box) - Coastal/international- Day 15 27.39 Unit x Day x
| & onwards Rate
2.3 Break Bulk Storage
2015 Rates
BREAK BULK STORAGE - All Ports Kina (Ex-GST} Formula
All Ports — Storage Charges for Coastal & International Break Bulk -
| Inwards/Outwards N B
Break Bulk, etc. Storage — Coastal/lnternational- { After 5 consecutive free 3.46 R/T x Day x
days)-day6 &7 Rate
Break Bulk, etc. Storage — Coastal/International - Day 8 to 14 478 RIT x Day x
Rate
Break Bulk, efc. Storage — Coastal/international - Day 15 & onwards 6.08 R/T x Day x
| Rate
Break Bulk, etc. Storage — International Import (Pom Only) — Day 15 to 21 6.08 R/T x Day x
Rate
Break Bulk, etc. Storage — International Import (Pom Only) - Day 21 & 26.11 R/T x Day x
onwards - Rate B
Note: Motor vehicles, wheel machinery, trucks and crawler equipment are treated and measured as Break
Bulk

« Motor Vehicles, wheel machinery, trucks and crawler equipment are treated and measured as
Break Bulk.

3.0 REEFER POWER CHARGES

e In addition to storage charges applicable to the types of containers, each reefer container shall
be charged as follows;

REEFER POWER CHARGES

2015 Rates
REEFER POWER CHARGES - (ALL PORTS) Kina (Ex-GST} | Formula
6'41 | Unit x Hour x
Power Point Reefer Charges - TEU ‘ ' Rate |
. 12.95 Unit x Hour x
Power Point Reefer Charges - FEU " | Rate
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4.0 DANGEROUS GOODS STORAGE (UNDER DG CODE)

DANGEROUS GOODS STORAGE (UNDER DG CODE)

2015 Rates |
STORAGE CHARGES FOR DANGEROUS GOODS Kina (Ex-GST) | Formula
Container (TEU) - All DG cargo except Class 1 and Class 7 68.06 Unit x Day x
Rate
Break Bulk - All DG cargo except Class 1 and Class 7 569 R/T x Day x
Rate

» No free storage days for the storage of Dangerous Goods

5.0 UTILITIES AND OTHER SERVICES

UTILITIES & OTHER SERVICES

2015 Rates
UTILITIES & OTHER SERVICES ‘ Kina (Ex-GST} Formula
Water ( Ports other than Port Moresby) 2,53 Litre Tonne x
Rate
" Water ( Port Moresby) | 569 Litre Tonne x
| Rate
' Electricity ( Other than easy — pay) 117 | Per Kilowatt x
hour x rate
Commercial Vehicle Pass — New or Renewal ' 392,62 Year x Rate
Commercial Vehicle pass — Tourist Buses Only ' 112.45 Per Occasion
| Stevedoring Tonnage Fee { All Ports ) | 026 RTxRate |
 Security Passes- Personal- New or Renewal ﬁ 8544 | YearxRate |
‘Equipment Passes- Forkiift and Crane Equipment - New or Renewal | 8654.37 | YearxRale |
Surcharge Generator ( All Ports which relay on standby generator sets | 0.39
to enable efficient operations ) RIT x Rate
_Surcharge - Yard maintenance ( Port Moresby) ! 0.39 RIT x Rate
Surcharge - Casual Labour Pool Maintenance (Port Moresby Only) , 1.68 | RIT x Rate
Surcharge - Ash levy (Rabaul) 0.53 RIT x Rate
Gangway Hire ' 44 50 Hour x Rate
Cleaning of Wharf (after ship visit) 654,37 | Per ship visit
Fumigation fee =4 478 RIT x Rate
Mooring Gang - Accepting or casting mooring lines | 2114 | PerOQccasion

2015 Interim Non-Regulated Tariff Schedule



6.0 COMMERCIAL LEASES

COMMERCIAL LEASES
Any issues relating to Commercial Leases should be referred to the Finance Department

7.0 HARBOUR MANAGEMENT SERVICES

HARBOUR MANAGEMENT SERVICES
Any issues relating to Harbour Management Services should be referred to the
PNG Harbour Management Services Limited

All queries in relation to the 2015 Tariffs for the PNG Ports Corporation Limited’s non-regulated services
should be directed to the Office of the Chief Commercial Officer on Telephone: 308 4200 or via
email cco@pngports.com.pq

APPROVED BY
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